
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053180-2025 

Tender

Community Short Breaks

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053180
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059241 
Published 2 September 2025, 2:09pm

Scope 

Reference

25050

Description

Dudley MBC is seeking to procure the provision of short breaks via daytime community
activities and will not include any element of overnight provision. The contract is for a
period of one year. 

The Community short Breaks Service is aimed at children and young people with
disabilities that require additional support, or who may need groups and services that are
specifically designed to meet their needs. Including clubs, groups, and activities which are
targeted at children and young people with disabilities. Section 25 of the Children and
Young Persons Act requires local authorities to provide short breaks for families with
children and young people who have a disability.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053180-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053180-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£110,000 excluding VAT

£110,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2026 to 30 April 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKG36 - Dudley

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

2 October 2025, 1:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

60% Quality 

40% Price

Full description as per tender documentation

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 4

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home

Contracting authority 

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYJ-3537-GLBW

Council House, Priory Road

Dudley

DY1 1HF

United Kingdom

Email: corporate.procurement@dudley.gov.uk

Website: https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home

Region: UKG36 - Dudley

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home
mailto:corporate.procurement@dudley.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council


		2026-02-24T22:07:23+0000
	TCPDF




